reporting as required by ODS, other regulatory agencies, the EEA Dam and Seawall Grant program, and other grant issuing 
agencies requiring such reporting. 

COST ESTIMATE AND BASIS OF BILLINGS 

GZA’s budget estimate for the Scope of Services described above is thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500.00). 
The estimated cost for each task is detailed in Table 1, below. GZA’s billings will be based upon actual accrued time and 
expenses charged in accordance with the attached Schedule of Fees (SPR-CY25-2.37L).  

Table 1. Budget Estimate  

Task Estimated Budget 1,2